506338982 11/04/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6385735

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	9			Execution Date
WENJUAN LUO						07/24/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	BEIJING	BEIJING DIDI INFINITY TECHNOLOGY AND DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	BUILDI	BUILDING 34, NO. 8 DONGBEIWANG WEST ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT				
City:	BEIJING	BEIJING				
State/Country:	CHINA					
	5 Total: 1				l	
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:1708		17088534				
CORRESPONDENCE [ΔΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
Correspondence will b						
	provided		unsuccessful, it v			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	provided	;	unsuccessful, it v			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided	;	<i>unsuccessful, it v</i> 02 ⊉metis-ip.com			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided ()	<i>; if that is</i> 191752838 docketing@ YANGZHO PO BOX 42	<i>unsuccessful, it v</i> 802 Ømetis-ip.com 9U DU 23			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided ()	<i>; if that is</i> 191752838 docketing@ YANGZHO PO BOX 42	<i>unsuccessful, it v</i> 302 @metis-ip.com 9U DU			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided () 	<i>; if that is</i> 191752838 docketing@ YANGZHO PO BOX 42 MCLEAN, '	<i>unsuccessful, it v</i> 802 Ømetis-ip.com 9U DU 23			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>; if that is</i> 191752838 docketing@ YANGZHO PO BOX 42 MCLEAN, \ 2061	unsuccessful, it v 302 Pmetis-ip.com 9U DU 23 VIRGINIA 22101			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided	<i>; if that is</i> 191752838 docketing@ YANGZHO PO BOX 42 MCLEAN, V 2061 YAN	unsuccessful, it v 302 Pmetis-ip.com 9U DU 23 VIRGINIA 22101 5-0310US00			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided	<i>; if that is</i> 191752838 docketing@ YANGZHO PO BOX 42 MCLEAN, Y 2061 YAN /Yan	unsuccessful, it v 302 Pmetis-ip.com 9U DU 23 VIRGINIA 22101 5-0310US00 GZHOU DU			

International Application No. PCT/CN2018/095181 (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 20615-0310WO00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING A MARKETING STRATEGY

FOR AN ONLINE TO OFFLINE SERVICE

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
PCT/CN2018/095181	CN	July 10, 2018

WHEREAS, BEIJING DIDI INFINITY TECHNOLOGY AND DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD., a corporation of China whose post office address is Building 34, No.8 Dongbeiwang West Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100193, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IAVE further covenant and agree that IAVe will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054277 FRAME: 0144

International Application No. PCT/CN2018/095181 (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 20615-0310WO00

ASSIGNOR (Inventor) 1

Signature:	Jo 1
Printed Name:	LUO, Wenjuan
Date:	2018.07.24
Assignee Name:	BEIJING DIDI INFINITY TECHNOLOGY AND DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Corporate Title:	
Date:	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/04/2020